
  

 CITY COUNCIL AGENDA  

January 9, 2017 

(Final Agenda) 

7:30 p.m. 

Note: All items presented are subject to final action.  

  

 TOWN BUSINESS 
 

Registered Requests to Speak 
 

Report Of The Quincy Township Supervisor 

For General Assistance For The Month Of December, 2016 
 

Report of Town Auditing Committee 

  

 

 

 

Ward 

1,3 

 

 

 

 

 

Ward 

3 

 

 

Ward 

2 

 

 

Ward 

3 
 

Ward 

7 
 

PETITIONS 
 

By the Quincy Breakfast Optimist Club requesting permission to close 18
th

 St. from Kochs Lane 

to Seminary Rd. from 8:00 a.m. June 9
th

 to 7:00 p.m. on June 10
th

 for the Soap Box Derby. They 

request barricades and “Road Closed to Through Traffic” signs at 18
th

 and Koch’s Lane, 18
th

 

Seminary Rd, the intersection of Hollister Whitney Blvd and Quintron Way and by the south 

entrance to Tom Awerkamp Bridge.  Barricades needed at Hollister Whitney Blvd and Quintron 

Way and the intersection of Quintron Way and Schneidman St.  “No Parking” signs are needed 

along the east side of Schneidman St. from Hollister Whitney Blvd. to Quintron Way. 
 

By the Right To Life Of Adams County requesting permission to hold their annual “Memorial 

Walk” on January 22, 2016 beginning at 1:30 p.m. starting at the Rock Church, 307 N. 36
th

, 

walking south on 36
th

 to Maine St., circling the bank parking lot and returning to the Rock 

Church using the sidewalk and parking lot of the bank. 
 

By Derek and Jennifer Peters requesting consideration for a special permit to register a second 

living unit in a dwelling as a non-conforming use on property located at 2301 Elm, presently 

zoned R1C. 
 

By Quincy-Cullinan, LLC requesting consideration for a one-lot subdivision of a part of Lot 2 of 

Quincy Mall Subdivision. 
 

By the City of Quincy requesting consideration to vacate the portion of N. 6
th

 between Vermont 

and an alley to the north and also to vacate a 6’ wide alley running north and south between 

Vermont and an alley to the north. 

  

 
 

Ward 

3 

RESOLUTIONS 
 

Resolution Authorizing The City To Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding In Regards To 

The Second Amendment To The Quincy Mall Redevelopment Agreement. 
 

Utilities and Engineering Director and Utilities Committee recommending approval of the 

invoice from Prairie State Plumbing and Heating in the amount of $3,339 for repairs at the Water 

Treatment Plant. 
 

Utilities and Engineering Director and Utilities Committee recommending approval of the low 

bids for various chemicals from various suppliers, be accepted for a contract beginning 1/01/17 

and ending 4/30/18. 
 

Utilities and Engineering Director and Utilities Committee recommending approval to issue 

payment to Million Construction Co. in the amount of $18,356 over the awarded contract price 

for costs incurred after the award of the contract that included open cut excavation, removal and 

replacement of pavement. 

 
 



 

Police Chief and Police Aldermanic Committee recommending approval to purchase two 

Motorola radios from Motorola Solutions, Schaumburg, IL, for the amount of $9,851.26. 
 

Police Chief and Police Aldermanic Committee recommending approval to purchase services for 

wraps, lettering, and graphics from Griffin Signs in Time for the amount of $3,401. 

  

 ORDINANCES 
 

First presentation: 
 

An Ordinance Amending The District Map Which Is Made A Part Of Section 162.002 Of The 

Municipal Code Of The City Of Quincy Of 2015. (RU1 to R3, 1111 North 54
th

 ) 
 

An Ordinance Vacating An Alley. (City block bounded by N. 9
th
, College Ave., N. 10

th
 and Oak Street) 

  

 REPORT OF FINANCE COMMITTEE 

  

 REQUEST TO SPEAK 
 

Written request to speak under suspended rules by Marcel Wagner, 300 Civic Center Plaza, 

president of GREDF, regarding the year end annual report. 


