
  

  

  

 CITY COUNCIL AGENDA  
January 8, 2018 

(Final Agenda) 

7:00 P.M. 

Please Silence Cell Phones. 

Note: All items presented are subject to final action.  

  

 TOWN BUSINESS 
 

Registered Requests to Speak 
 

Report Of The Quincy Township Supervisor 

For General Assistance For The Month Of December, 2017 
 

Report of Town Auditing Committee 
 

An Ordinance Establishing A Policy To Prohibit Sexual Harassment 

 In The Township Of Quincy, Adams County, Illinois 

  

 NOTICE OF PREHEARING CONFERENCE 
 

Notice of prehearing conference by the Illinois Commerce Commission on its own motion vs. 

Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois on reconciliation of revenues collected under gas 

adjustment charges with actual costs prudently incurred, in the office of the Commission, Chicago, 

IL on January 11
th

 at 10:00 a.m. 

  

 RESOLUTIONS 
 

Resolution Authorizing Execution And Amendment Of Federal 5311 Grant Agreement.  

(Financial assistance grant to off-set a portion of the Public Transportation Program operating 

deficits of Quincy Transit Lines.) 

 

Utilities & Engineering Director and Utilities Committee recommending approval of the invoice 

from Rees Construction Co. in the amount of $3,843 for the emergency repair of 14
th

 & 

Hampshire. 

 

Utilities & Engineering Director and Utilities Committee recommending approval of the low bid 

of Million Construction in the amount of $219,949 for the replacement of 12” water main on 

North 24
th

 near Cedar Creek. 

 

City of Quincy authorizes Ameren to install, service and maintain streetlights at intersections of N. 

36
th

 & Marx Drive and N. 36
th

 & South Marx Drive, with $5,613.30 paid by the developer. 

 

Utilities & Engineering Director and Utilities Committee recommending approval of the invoice 

from Rees Construction Co. in the amount of $33,082.20 for the emergency repair of 24” sewer 

south of the Illinois Veteran’s Home. 

 

Utilities & Engineering Director and Utilities Committee recommending approval of the low bid 

from Million Construction in the amount of $36, 128.25 for the installation of a water main that 

will serve the new North 12
th

 Street School with the amount of $20,825 being paid by the School 

District in accordance with the City Of Quincy standard watermain extension contract. 

 

Utilities & Engineering Director recommending approval of a Letter of Intent on behalf of the city 

of Quincy to participate in a joint agreement with the IDOT for the proposed lighting 

improvements at the intersection of Illinois Highway 57 (4
th

 Street) and York Streets. 



 

Police Chief and Police Aldermanic Committee recommending approval of the purchase to two 

Motorola APX 8500 RADIOS FROM Motorola Solutions, Schaumburg, IL in the amount of 

$9,851.26. 

  

 

                                                                                        

ORDINANCES 
 

Adoption of an ordinance entitled: 
 

An Ordinance Amending Title III (Administration) Of Chapter 42 (Administrative And Other 

Provisions Relating To The City) Of The Municipal Code Of The City Of Quincy Of 2015). 

(Policy to prohibit sexual harassment.) 
 

First presentation of an ordinance entitled: 
 

An Ordinance Amending The 2017-2018 Fiscal Year Budget. ($23,740 to increase airport fire 

protection overtime budget.) 
 

An Ordinance Amending The 2017-2018 Fiscal Year Budget. (Transfer of $337,700 from the 

General Fund budget to the Fire Equipment Fund budget to allow for the purchase of a new fire 

truck.) 

 

An Ordinance Amending The District Map Which Is Made A Part Of Section 162.002 Of The 

Municipal Code Of The City Of Quincy Of 2015. (R1A to C2, 721 Locust) 
Ward 

1 

  

 REPORT OF FINANCE COMMITTEE 

  

 REQUEST TO SPEAK 

Written request to speak under suspended rules by Marcel Wagner, President GREDF, to present 

GREDF end of year update.  


